travelling  in  a  private  car  owned  by  one  Shri  K.N.  Narayanajoshi, 

respondent No.7 herein met with an accident and succumbed to the resulting 

injuries.  Appellants are his heirs and legal representatives.  

They  filed  an  application  for  grant  of  compensation  of 

Rs.1,50,00,000/- (Rupees one crore fifty lakhs) before the Motor Accident 

Claims Tribunal, Tumkur (for short ‘the Tribunal’) in terms of Section 166 

of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988 (for short ‘the Act’). 

3. The  learned  Tribunal  by  its  order,  awarded  a  compensation  of 

Rs.98,64,428/-.